City of Waukesha

City of Waukesha

City Hall, 201 Delafield Street Waukesha, WI 53188

Meeting Agenda - Final-revised

Landmarks Commission

Wednesday, April 3, 2024 6:00 PM Council Chambers, City Hall

I. Call to Order

II. Roll Call

III. Public Comment

IV. Approval of Minutes

<u>ID#24-9388</u> Minutes of the March 6, 2024 Landmarks Commission

<u>Attachments:</u> <u>Minutes of the March 6 2024 Landmarks Commission</u>

V. Landmark's Commission Paint and Repair Grant Funds

VI. Old Business

VII. New Business

<u>ID#24-9386</u> Landmarks Commission Certificate of Appropriateness for 318 W.

Broadway. Review a request to add a new awning (Five Points Downtown

Historic District)

Attachments: Cover Sheet - 318 W. Broadway

318 W. Broadway Historic Photo

318 W. Broadway COA Application 4-3-24

318 W. Broadway Awning Proposal

<u>ID#23-8230</u> Landmarks Commission Certificate of Appropriateness for 408 McCall St.

Review a request to replace the roof, gutters, downspouts, garage siding,

front porch lattices, and a window (McCall Street Historic District).

<u>Attachments:</u> <u>Cover Sheet - 408 McCall St.</u>

408-10 McCall - Application

Violation Ltr - Case CE23-00545

408 McCall St. Photo Submissions

Legislative History

1/10/24 Landmarks Commission held 3/6/24 Landmarks Commission held <u>ID#24-9387</u> Discussion and Action on 2024 Landmarks Awards

<u>Attachments:</u> 2024 Certificate of Merit Nomination - Frame House

VIII. Alderman's Report

IX. Springs Report

X. Communications and Publications

XI. Adjournment